Section 519.6), is amended to read as follows: 

Section 519.6.  A.  No health care services may be performed by 

a physician assistant unless a current license is on file with and 

approved by the State Board of Medical Licensure and Supervision. 

B.  A physician assistant with six thousand two hundred forty 

(6,240) or more hours of postgraduate clinical practice experience 

who has reported those hours to the Board shall not be required to 

practice under the supervision of a delegating physician. 

1.  A physician assistant may report the completion of 

postgraduate clinical practice experience to the Board at any time 

after completion of at least six thousand two hundred forty (6,240) 

such hours. 

2.  Hours earned prior to the effective date of this act shall 

be counted towards the six thousand two hundred forty (6,240) hours. 

3.  The Board shall maintain, make available, and keep updated, 

on the Internet website of the Board, a list of physician assistants 

who have reported completion of six thousand two hundred forty 

(6,240) or more postgraduate clinical practice experience hours. 

4.  The Board shall prescribe a form for reporting postgraduate 

clinical practice experience by a physician assistant.  The Board 

shall make available and keep updated on the Internet website of the